
2026 Minot State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-26), McLean (4-6), Pegg (4-4), Hodgins (3-3), Thompson
(3-5), Craddock (2-2), Disantis (2-2), Dietz (1-1), Engel (1-1), Jahnke (1-1), Kim (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Gates, Vinnie .636 3-3 11 1 7 2 0 0 7 9 .818 1 1 0 0 .692 0 0 1-2 12 0 1 .923
9 Madas, Noah .400 3-2 10 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 1 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
15 Hutchison, Nate .364 3-3 11 3 4 1 0 0 7 5 .455 1 0 1 0 .385 1 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
25 Pegg, Oscar .333 3-3 12 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .500 2 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-1 13 1 0 1.000
5 Meyer, Cowen .250 3-3 12 2 3 1 1 0 0 6 .500 1 2 3 0 .400 0 0 2-2 8 4 2 .857
7 Williamson, Michael .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 2 4 0 .417 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
21 Anderson, Jorey .000 3-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Marquez, Jude .000 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
10 Bagshaw, Colton .667 2-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 2 0 1 0 .800 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
4 West, Jessen .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0-0 1 3 1 .800
27 Barta, Cole .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Larsen, Nate .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
44 Toth, Wyatt .250 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 McLean, Jacob .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
30 Orthner, Jake .000 2-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Hodgins, Rhett .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
6 Talley,  Cole .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .276 3-3 105 18 29 8 1 0 19 39 .371 15 7 17 2 .398 1 2 6-9 79 18 7 .933
Opponents .359 3-3 117 34 42 7 1 0 30 51 .436 22 13 17 2 .500 2 0 11-13 81 31 4 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Sauerbrei, Ayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Dietz, Seth 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
29 Anicker, Wyatt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
36 Chatwood, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
38 Seibert, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
41 Mitchell, Thomas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jahnke, Jack 3.37 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
14 Meldrim, Conner 3.86 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
10 Bagshaw, Colton 4.15 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 2 3 1 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 1 0
44 Toth, Wyatt 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 1 0
26 Thompson, Jacob 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 .438 0 0 0 0 0
17 Disantis, Anthony 21.60 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
39 Kim, Andrew 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .400 1 2 0 0 0

32 Craddock, Nolan
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 .750 0 1 0 0 0

33 Millar, Jacob
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .667 3 2 0 0 0

34 Engel, Alex
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 6 7 6 0 0 2 0 0 .857 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 10.25 1-2 18 3 0 0 1 26.1 42 34 30 22 17 7 1 0 .359 6 13 0 2 0
Opponents 5.67 2-1 14 3 0 0 0 27.0 29 18 17 15 17 8 1 0 .276 0 7 0 1 2



2026 Minot State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Pegg, Oscar 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hutchison, Nate 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Marquez, Jude 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Madas, Noah 7 4 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Anderson, Jorey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Barta, Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Talley,  Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Larsen, Nate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Anicker, Wyatt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Toth, Wyatt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gates, Vinnie 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Williamson, Michael 10 9 0 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 McLean, Jacob 8 4 3 1 .875 0 4 2 .667 0 0
5 Meyer, Cowen 14 8 4 2 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hodgins, Rhett 5 4 0 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 West, Jessen 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bagshaw, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Meldrim, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Disantis, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Sauerbrei, Ayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jahnke, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Thompson, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
28 Dietz, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Orthner, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Craddock, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Millar, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Engel, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Chatwood, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Seibert, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Kim, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Mitchell, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 79 18 7 .933 8 22 4 .846 0 0
Opponents 116 81 31 4 .966 7 12 6 .667 0 0


